Australian Securities Exchange Announcement

23rd October 2017

The Manager Companies Announcement Officer Australian Securities Exchange Electronic Lodgement

Dear Sir/Madam

Change of company name and ASX code

On 10 October 2017, Emperor Range Group Limited (the Company) advised that pursuant to the special resolution passed by 100% of shareholders at the Company's 2017 General Meeting on that date, the name of the Company has been changed from Emperor Range Group Limited to Fortune Asia Group Limited.

The change of company name process has been completed by the Australian Securities & Investments Commission, effective 13 October 2017.

The effective date for the change of company name on the ASX will take affect from the commencement of trade today, Monday 23 October 2017.

The new ASX listing code will be 'FYA'.

Sherry Tao Xue Company Secretary Phone: 0404 119 598 Email: sherry.xuet@ergau.com